04-27-2001



101691370

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

N. 17 TRECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Comm	issioner of P	atents and Trade	marks : Pleas	se record the	attached origina	al docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty	pe		Conve	eyance Type	,		
■ New			1	₫ Assignm	ent	Sacurity	Agreement
Resubmiss	sion (Non- Rec	cordation)	"	A Masignin	ient 🔟	Security 1	Agreement
Document				License		Change o	f Name
Correction	of PTO Error		_	T Manager		Othor	
Reel #		Frame #		Me rger	Ц	Other	
☐ Corrective	Corrective Document U.S. Government						
Reel #		Frame #		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Attorney Docket N	No: 004860.P26	515			Departmental File	Sect	ret File
Conveying Part	ty (ies)		Mark if	additional names	of conveying parties	attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (1st party)	William P. Cor	nelius					4/04/2001
Name (2nd party)	William C. Ath	nas					4/04/2001
-							
Name (4th party)					2.00		3026250
			Mark if a	additional names	of receiving parties a	ttached	
Receiving Party	y		I Mark II o	ioditional name	or reversing parameter		f document to be recorded is
Name (line 1)	Apple Comput	er, Incorporated					in assignment and the eceiving party is not
Name (line 2)	A Corporation	of California				d	lomiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)						d	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
•						t	e a separate document from
Address (line 3)		pertino		ornia, USA	950		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Ci		State/C	State/Country		ode	
Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the United States) Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
(Complete only i	f receiving par	ty is not domiciled in	n the United Sta	tes)			
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)						. <u> </u>	
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)		<u> </u>					
04/25/2001 GTON11 00000166 09752508 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
01 FC:581		40.00 OP)					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:							
Mail documents to be recorded with required to the recorded with							

PATENT REEL: 011721 FRAME: 0500

FORM PTO-1619B
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

			PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(408) 720-8300
Name	James C. Scheller Reg No. 31,195		
	Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor, and Zaf		
Address (line 2)	12400 Wilshire Boulevard		
Address (line 3)	Seventh Floor		
Address (line 4)	Los, Angeles, California 90025-10	226	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages	of the attached conveyance document.	#2
Enter eith	Number (s) or Patent Number of the Patent Application Number of Application Number (s)	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	Number (s)
If this document patent application	is being filed together with a new P n was signed by the first named exe	Patent Application, enter the date the cuting inventor.	Month Day Year
Enter Po	ration Treaty (PCT) CT application number only if a oplication Number has not been d.	PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pr		ter the total number of properties involved.	#1
Fee Amount	Method of Payment: Encl	osed Deposit Account Deposit or if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Accou	\$ 40.00 count.) # 02-2666
		Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗆
attache indicat	best of my knowledge and bel d copy is a true copy of the of ed herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true an riginal document. Charges to deposit ac	ad correct and any ecount are authorized, as
	C. Scheller 31,195		Date
Name of	Person Signing Registratio		
	Mail documents to be	recorded with required cover sheet(s) information	ation to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011721 FRAME: 0501

Attorney's Docket

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

orney's Docket

A S I G N M E N T

No.: 4860.P2615 (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby						
acknowledged, We						
the undersigned, William Cornelius and William	the undersigned, William Cornelius and William Athas					
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Apple Comp	outer, Inc.					
a corporation of California	_, having a principal place of business at					
1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014 , ("Assignee"),						
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed <u>December 27</u> ,20 <u>00</u> and assigned Application No. <u>09/752508</u> and is entitled						
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR CONSTA	ANT-WEIGHT ENCODING AND DECODING					
and in and to said application and all divisional a continued prosecution applications, continuation-renewal applications, reissue applications, reexa applications that have been or shall be filed in thany of said improvements; and in and to all origin certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be foreign countries on said improvements; and in a filing of said United States application;	in-part applications, substitute applications, minations, extensions, and all other patent e United States and all foreign countries on hall patents, reissued patents, reexamination hall be issued in the United States and all					

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

REEL: 011721 FRAME: 0502

Date:	APAn April		. 20 <u>01</u>	ame; Willia	P. Corr	Ed.	
State of:)	Assider Assider Assider Assider Ass. BLA Assider Assid	gnment Do KELY, SOk O Wilshire Angeles, C) 720-8598	cument R (OLOFF, Blvd., Ser alifornia (eturn Addr TAYLOR 8 venth Floo	ZAFMAN LLP
On this the undersig							
personall be the perso acknowledge WITNESS m	n(s) whose ed that _ex	e name(ecuted it	s)_subscrib t.				
Notary	y's Signatu	ıre					

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service an first class mail with sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

o n	April 9, 200	21
	Date of Dep	osit
	Moneya Pears	····
	Name of Person Mailing (Correspondence
	In Ma	4/5/01
	Signature	Date

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

-2-